



Freedom of Information Request: 8506
Directorate: Development
Response date: 12/06/2018

Request:

Request for information regarding Public Spaces Protection Orders:-

1. How many Public Spaces Protection Orders (sometimes known as Public Space Protection Orders or PSPOs) did the council implement in 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and between Jan 1st and May 3rd in 2018?

1a. Could you please provide the text of the order (or a link to it) in each case for those PSPOs implemented in 2017 and from Jan 1st - May 3rd 2018?

2. How many fines were issued for a breach of a PSPO in each of 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and Jan 1st- May 3rd 2018?

2a. For the fines issued in 2017 and Jan 1st-May 3rd 2018, please break these down according to which PSPO they were linked to. ie: '10 fines relating to PSPO x' and '8 fines relating to PSPO y' etc.

3. Are there any consultations currently open (or recently closed and still under consideration) for new PSPOs? If so, how many and please provide a link to the consultations.

Response:

We can confirm we do not have any Public Spaces Protection Orders.